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Christie leads GOP field and Democratic contenders

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest look ahead to the 2016 race for President finds just how
strong Hillary Clinton is relative to other potential Democratic candidates.

Clinton narrowly trails Chris Christie right now in a hypothetical match up at 45/42.
That's owing largely to a 49/26 advantage among independent voters. We also tested four
other potential Democratic candidates against Christie though, and they would all trail
him by double digits. John Kerry has an 11 point deficit against Christie at 46/35, Joe
Biden is down 14 at 49/35, Elizabeth Warren trails by 16 at 49/33, and Howard Dean
would lag by 22 at 51/29.

Christie's the strongest candidate for President right now because he's viewed favorably
across party lines. He's at 48/26 with Republicans, 46/28 with independents, and 38/36
with Democrats. Clinton would start out ahead of all the other potential GOP candidates
we tested against her on this poll- she's up 5 on Jeb Bush and Rand Paul at 48/43, 6 on
Mike Huckabee at 48/42, and 8 on Ted Cruz at 49/41.

In addition to being the strongest general election Christie also leads the Republican field.
He gets 19% to 14% for Ted Cruz, 13% for Mike Huckabee, 11% for Rand Paul, 10% for
Jeb Bush and Paul Ryan, 7% for Marco Rubio, 4% for Scott Walker, and 3% for Bobby
Jindal.

There continues to be no challenge to Hillary Clinton on the Democratic side. We threw
Howard Dean and John Kerry into the equation for the first time this month but Clinton
still gets 66% to 10% for Joe Biden, 2% each for Cory Booker, Andrew Cuomo, Dean,
Kerry, and Martin O'Malley, and 1% for Brian Schweitzer. Clinton is at 58% or more
with liberals, moderates, men, women, whites, African Americans, Latinos, seniors, and
young voters.

“These numbers really show how much Democrats need Hillary Clinton to run in 2016,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “She’s just in another league in
terms of her strength as a candidate when you compare her to the other Democrats that
might run if she doesn’t.”

PPP surveyed 1,316 registered voters from December 12" to 15th. The margin of error for the
survey is +/- 2.7%. PPP’s surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.

188

alling.cc




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

December 13-15, 2013

Survey of 1,316 registered voters

] Public Policy
Polling

National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 49%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 43%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 31%
NOE SUIME e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 47%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 26%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 40%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 34%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Howard Dean?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 18%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 42%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?
Favorable.........cccccoe 38%
Unfavorable .........ccccevie 35%
NOL SUME ..o 27%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kerry?
Favorable........ccooviii e 36%
Unfavorable ... 44%
NOLSUIE ..o 20%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?
Favorable.........ccccccoe 34%
Unfavorable .........ccccoveie 39%
NOL SUME ..o 27%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 23%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 49%

Q11 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ...eevveeeeeeeeee e 48%
JED BUS ... 43%
NOE SUTE .. 9%
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Q12 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 42%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeiceee e 45%
NOE SUME .., 13%

Q13 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 49%
TEA CrUZ ..o 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 10%

Q14 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 48%
MIKE HUCKADEE ..o, 42%
NOE SUP «.veeeee et see e 9%

Q15 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 48%
Rand Paul............oooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 43%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 10%

Q16 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN......oovvvieeiieeeeee e, 35%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeieceee e 49%
NOE SUME .., 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Howard Dean and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Q17

Howard Dean............ceeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiieeeeees 29%
Chris ChriStie ......cvvveeeiiiiiiieceee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 21%
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Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat John Kerry and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

JONN KEITY oo 35%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeeecceee e 46%
NOE SUME e, 18%

Q19 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Chris Christie, who would you vote for?

Elizabeth Warren ..........cooovvviieeiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 33%
Chris ChriStie ......cvvveeeieiiiiieceee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 19%

Q20 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeiviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiieeeees 46%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiie e 45%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 9%

Q21 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 9%
Somewhat liberal .........ccccovveiiiiiii e 20%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 30%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 24%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 16%

Q22 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q23 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieiii e 40%
Republican............oooiiiii e 34%
Independent/Other...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 26%



dP Public Policy
Polling

Q24 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. Q25 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4. 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
Hispanic 9% older than 65, press 4.
White 74% 1810 29...eoveeeeeeeeeee e, 12%
.............................................................. .
Affican-American . 1206 B0 10 45, 28%
Other 5% AB10 65......ooveeeceeereeee e, 37%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 23%
December 13-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Biden Favorability
Favorable | 38% 71% 6% 25%
Unfavorable | 49% 14% 84% 54%
Not sure | 13% 15% 10% 21%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Christie Favorability
Favorable [43% 39% 47% 50%
Unfavorable | 31% 35% 29% 16%
Not sure | 26% 26% 24% 35%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 26% 9% 47% 8%
Unfavorable | 40% 62% 19% 33%
Not sure | 34% 29% 34% 59%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Huck Favorability
Favorable [ 38% 12% 68% 23%
Unfavorable | 35% 57% 13% 31%
Not sure [27% 31% 19% 46%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Jeb Favorability
Favorable [31% 16% 48% 19%
Unfavorable [41% 61% 23% 35%
Not sure | 28% 23% 29% 46%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary Favorability
Favorable [47%  85% 9% 35%
Unfavorable [ 45% 10% 82% 48%
Not sure| 8% 5% 9% 17%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Dean Favorability
Favorable [ 18% 31% 5% 11%
Unfavorable [41% 25% 58% 29%
Not sure | 42% 43% 37% 60%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Kerry Favorability
Favorable [ 36% 63% 10% 24%
Unfavorable [44% 17% 74% 33%
Not sure [ 20% 20% 17% 43%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 34% 10% 59% 30%
Unfavorable | 39% 65% 14% 28%
Not sure | 27% 25% 27% 42%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 48% 90% 9% 33%
Jeb Bush |43% 5% 82% 35%
Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 32%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 49% 93% 8% 32%
Ted Cruz |41% 4% 81% 23%
Not sure | 10% 3% 11% 44%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 48% 92% 6% 27%
Rand Paul [ 43% 5% 84% 29%
Not sure [ 10% 3% 9% 44%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Warren Favorability
Favorable | 23% 44% 4% 14%
Unfavorable [27% 16% 41% 18%
Not sure | 49% 40% 55% 68%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 42% 83% 4% 22%
Chris Christie | 45% 10% 83% 41%
Not sure | 13% 7% 13% 36%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 48% 93% 7% 30%
Mike Huckabee | 42% 3% 85% 26%
Not sure| 9% 3% 8% 44%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Biden/Christie
Joe Biden | 35% 71% 2% 8%
Chris Christie | 49% 15% 85% 43%
Not sure [ 16% 14% 12% 49%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Dean/Christie Kerry/Christie
Howard Dean |29%  59% 3% 7% John Kerry |35%  73% 3% 8%
Chris Christie |51% 20% 83% 42% Chris Christie | 46% 12% 82% 39%
Not sure | 21% 21% 14% 50% Not sure | 18% 15% 15% 53%
2012 Vote Ideology
K \ Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base [Obama|Romney remember Biden Favorability
Warren/Christie Favorable [38%  75% 68% 42% 12% 8%
Hizabeth Warren | 33% 67% 1% 15% Unfavorable [49%  15% 14% 44% 74% 85%
. L Not sure [13%  11% 18% 14% 14% 7%
Chris Christie | 49% 16% 85% 36%
Not sure | 19% 17% 14% 48%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Jeb Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable [31%  25% 12% 31% 39% 45% Favorable [43%  33% 44% 50% 46% 32%
Unfavorable [41%  68% 66% 40% 28% 18% Unfavorable [31%  45% 31% 25% 26% 38%
Not sure | 28% % 22% 29% 33% 37% Not sure |26%  22% 25% 25% 28% 30%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hillary Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable [47%  80% 7% 58% 21% % Favorable [26%  25% 6% 17% 35% 54%
Unfavorable [45%  11% 19% 33% 68% 86% Unfavorable [40%  60% 61% 50% 20% 16%
Not sure | 8% 8% 5% 9% 11% 7% Not sure [34%  16% 33% 34% 45% 30%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Dean Favorability Huck Favorability
Favorable [18%  59% 24% 18% 6% 3% Favorable [38%  22% 13% 27% 53% 75%
Unfavorable [41%  22% 26% 39% 47% 64% Unfavorable [35%  66% 54% 43% 13% 11%
Not sure [42%  20% 50% 43% 48% 33% Not sure [27%  11% 33% 30% 34% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Kerry Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [36%  71% 62% 42% 14% 6% Favorable [34%  23% 8% 25% 46% 68%
Unfavorable [44%  20% 15% 34% 62% 81% Unfavorable (39%  63% 65% 49% 18% 9%
Not sure | 20% 9% 23% 24% 23% 14% Not sure |27%  14% 26% 27% 37% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Warren Favorability Hillary/Jeb
Favorable [23%  58% 42% 27% 4% 4% Hillary Clinton [48%  88% 82% 55% 22% 9%
Unfavorable [27%  13% 16% 26% 34% 41% Jeb Bush |43% 8% 10% 35% 67% 82%
Not sure [49%  29% 42% 46% 62% 55% Not sure | 9% 4% 8% 10% 12% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [42%  87% 74% 45% 18% 7% Hillary Clinton [49%  84% 82% 60% 24% 6%
Chris Christie [ 45% 9% 16% 44% 68% 73% Ted Cruz|41% 13% 12% 28% 62% 83%
Not sure | 13% 4% 10% 12% 15% 20% Not sure | 10% 3% 5% 12% 14% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [48%  89% 80% 58% 21% % Hillary Clinton (48%  84% 81% 56% 23% 7%
Mike Huckabee | 42% 9% 14% 30% 66% 85% Rand Paul (43%  15% 13% 32% 65% 82%
Not sure | 9% 1% 6% 12% 13% 7% Not sure | 10% 2% 6% 12% 13% 10%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Biden/Christie Dean/Christie
Joe Biden [35%  80% 68% 30% 14% 6% Howard Dean |29%  74% 55% 25% 10% 5%
Chris Christie [49%  12% 19% 50% 70% 76% Chris Christie [51%  13% 23% 53% 69% 75%
Not sure | 16% 8% 13% 20% 16% 19% Not sure |21%  13% 21% 22% 21% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Kerry/Christie Warren/Christie
John Kerry|35%  78% 69% 34% 13% 5% Hizabeth Warren [33%  72% 63% 31% 11% 6%
Chris Christie [46%  13% 13% 46% 68% 74% Chris Christie [49%  17% 19% 49% 69% 74%
Not sure | 18% 9% 18% 20% 19% 20% Not sure |19%  11% 18% 20% 20% 20%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Biden Favorability Jeb Favorability
Favorable | 38% 43% 32% Favorable | 31% 27% 34%
Unfavorable | 49% 40% 59% Unfavorable | 41% 44% 39%
Not sure | 13% 16% 10% Not sure | 28% 29% 27%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Christie Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [43% 45% 42% Favorable | 47% 55% 38%
Unfavorable | 31% 26% 36% Unfavorable | 45% 36% 55%
Not sure | 26% 30% 22% Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26% 20% 33%
40% 37% 43%
34% 43% 24%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Dean Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

18% 19% 16%
41% 32% 50%
42% 49% 33%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huck Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38% 33% 44%
35% 35% 34%
27% 31% 22%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Kerry Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 37% 34%
44% 37% 51%
20% 26% 15%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 28% 40%
39% 41% 37%
27% 31% 23%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Warren Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

23% 26% 21%
27% 23% 33%
49% 51% 47%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Hillary/Jeb

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

48% 56% 39%
43% 37% 50%
9% 8% 11%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Hillary/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

42% 51% 32%
45% 36% 56%
13% 13% 12%

December 13-15, 2013
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hillary/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton

Mike Huckabee

Not sure

48% 56% 40%
42% 35% 51%
9% 10% 9%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Biden/Christie

Joe Biden

Chris Christie

Not sure

35% 40% 29%
49% 43% 56%
16% 18% 15%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Kerry/Christie

John Kerry
Chris Christie

35% 41% 29%
46% 39% 55%

Not sure | 18% 21% 16%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 49% 56% 41%
Ted Cruz [41% 32% 50%
Not sure | 10% 12% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 48% 55% 40%
Rand Paul | 43% 34% 52%
Not sure | 10% 11% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Dean/Christie
Howard Dean [29% 33% 25%
Chris Christie [51% 44% 57%
Not sure | 21% 23% 18%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Warren/Christie
Elizabeth Warren | 33% 38% 27%
Chris Christie [49% 41% 57%
Not sure | 19% 21% 16%

Biden Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38%
49%
13%

69% 8%
18% 79%
13% 13%

29%
57%
14%
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Jeb Favorability

Favorable | 31% 18% 50% 26%

Unfavorable | 41% 61% 21% 38%

Not sure | 28% 21% 29% 36%
Party

Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Hillary Favorability

Favorable [47% 83% 14% 34%

Unfavorable | 45% 11% 78% 55%

Not sure| 8% 6% 8% 10%
Party

Base

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Dean Favorability

Favorable [ 18% 32% 4% 15%

Unfavorable | 41% 26% 53% 46%

Not sure | 42% 42% 44% 40%
Party

Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Kerry Favorability

Favorable [ 36%

Unfavorable | 44%

20%

Not sure

63% 11% 27%

20% 47%

17%

68%

21% 25%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Christie Favorability
Favorable | 43% 38% 48% 46%
Unfavorable [31% 36% 26% 28%
Not sure | 26% 27% 26% 25%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 26% 10% 41% 29%
Unfavorable [40% 60% 19% 38%
Not sure | 34% 30% 39% 33%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Huck Favorability
Favorable | 38% 18% 61% 39%
Unfavorable | 35% 54% 16% 30%
Not sure | 27% 28% 23% 31%
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 34% 12% 53% 40%
Unfavorable [39% 63% 16% 33%
Not sure | 27% 24% 31% 27%
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Party

Base

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Warren Favorability

Favorable | 23% 41% 7% 19%
Unfavorable [ 27% 17% 36% 32%
Not sure | 49% 42% 57% 49%
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 42% 83% 6% 26%
Chris Christie | 45% 12% 82% 49%
Not sure | 13% 6% 12% 24%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 48% 88% 10% 39%
Mike Huckabee [42% 9% 80% 43%
Not sure| 9% 3% 10% 18%
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Biden/Christie
Joe Biden [ 35% 73% 2% 18%
Chris Christie | 49% 14% 82% 59%
Not sure | 16% 13% 16% 22%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 48% 88% 10% 36%
Jeb Bush [43% 10% 82% 42%
Not sure | 9% 2% 7% 22%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 49% 88% 11% 40%
Ted Cruz|41% 9% 76% 43%
Not sure | 10% 4% 13% 17%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 48% 87% 10% 37%
Rand Paul [ 43% 9% 79% 47%
Not sure | 10% 4% 11% 16%
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Dean/Christie
How ard Dean | 29% 60% 3% 15%
Chris Christie |51% 19% 79% 61%
Not sure | 21% 20% 18% 24%
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Party

Base

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Kerry/Christie

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Warren/Christie

John Kerry|35% 74% 3% 19% Elizabeth Warren | 33% 66% 4% 19%
Chris Christie | 46% 12% 78% 57% Chris Christie | 49% 17% 78% 59%
Not sure | 18% 14% 19% 23% Not sure | 19% 17% 18% 22%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic |White [American [Other
Biden Favorability Jeb Favorability
Favorable [ 38% 38% 32% 67% 57% Favorable | 31% 34% 33% 10% 38%
Unfavorable | 49% 49%  55% 19% 25% Unfavorable [ 41% 46%  40% 47% 38%
Not sure | 13% 14% 13% 15% 18% Not sure | 28% 21% 26% 43%  25%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic |White [American [Other
Christie Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [ 43% 33% 47% 27% 45% Favorable [47% 56% 40% 80% 57%
Unfavorable | 31% 39% 29% 26% 43% Unfavorable | 45% 31% 53% 11% 39%
Not sure | 26% 28% 24% 47%  12% Not sure| 8% 12% 8% 9% 3%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic |White [American [Other
Cruz Favorability Dean Favorability
Favorable | 26% 46%  25% 11% 28% Favorable | 18% 23% 17% 14% 30%
Unfavorable | 40% 35% 39% 47% 50% Unfavorable [ 41% 36% 42% 37% 34%
Not sure | 34% 19% 35% 42%  22% Not sure | 42% 42%  41% 49%  36%

December 13-15, 2013

survey of 1,316 registered voters
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Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American [Other
Huck Favorability Kerry Favorability
Favorable [ 38% 33% 43% 15% 38% Favorable | 36% 45%  31% 48% 54%
Unfavorable | 35% 38% 33% 43% 33% Unfavorable | 44% 38% 48% 29% 25%
Not sure | 27% 29% 24% 42%  29% Not sure [ 20% 18% 20% 23% 21%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic |White |American [Other
Paul Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable [ 34% 41% 35% 17% 42% Favorable | 23% 18% 23% 22% 45%
Unfavorable [ 39% 32% 38% 48% 39% Unfavorable | 27% 38% 27% 23% 19%
Not sure | 27% 21% 27% 35% 19% Not sure [ 49% 44%  50% 55% 36%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic |White |American [Other
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 48% 58% 41% 84% 52% Hillary Clinton | 42% 55% 33% 83% 46%
Jeb Bush [43% 29% 50% 13% 33% Chris Christie [45% 31% 54% 8% 28%
Not sure| 9% 13% 9% 3% 14% Not sure [ 13% 13% 12% 9% 27%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic |White |American [Other
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 49% 53% 42% 85% 57% Hillary Clinton | 48% 57% 41% 84% 61%
Ted Cruz [41% 33% 47% 13% 23% Mike Huckabee |42% 28% 50% 13% 26%
Not sure | 10% 14% 10% 3% 20% Not sure | 9% 14% 9% 3% 13%
December 13-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,316 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American [Other
Hillary/Paul Biden/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 48% 52% 40% 85% 60% Joe Biden | 35% 51% 25% 73% 48%
Rand Paul [ 43% 34% 49% 14% 28% Chris Christie [49% 32% 58% 10% 37%
Not sure | 10% 14% 10% 1% 12% Not sure [ 16% 18% 16% 17% 14%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic |White |American [Other
Dean/Christie Kerry/Christie
How ard Dean | 29% 52% 20% 59% 45% John Kerry | 35% 54% 27% 69% 47%
Chris Christie [ 51% 31% 60% 15% 37% Chris Christie | 46% 31% 55% 10% 35%
Not sure | 21% 17% 20% 26% 19% Not sure [ 18% 14% 18% 21% 17%
Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other

Base 29 45 65 |than 65

Warren/Christie

Biden Favorability
Hizabeth Warren | 33% 45% 25% 61% 50%

Favorable |38% 50% 32% 39% 37%
Chris Christie [49% 38% 57% 13% 29%

Unfavorable |49% 42% 48% 50% 52%
Not sure | 19% 17% 18% 25% 21%

Not sure | 13% 9% 19% 11% 11%

December 13-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,316 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Jeb Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable |31% 36% 24% 28% 41% Favorable [43% 46% 43% 44% 41%
Unfavorable |41% 39% 40% 47% 35% Unfavorable [31% 26% 27% 35% 30%
Not sure [28% 24% 36% 25% 24% Not sure [26% 28% 30% 21% 29%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hillary Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable [47% 56% 46% 48% 42% Favorable [26% 39% 20% 25% 27%
Unfavorable |45% 40% 42% 46% 50% Unfavorable |40% 35% 38% 42% 42%
Not sure | 8% 4% 12% 6% 8% Not sure |34% 25% 41% 33% 31%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Dean Favorability Huck Favorability
Favorable |18% 23% 14% 19% 18% Favorable |38% 44% 36% 36% 44%
Unfavorable |41% 42% 39% 40% 43% Unfavorable [35% 31% 32% 40% 32%
Not sure |42% 36% 47% 42% 38% Not sure |27% 25% 32% 25% 25%

December 13-15, 2013

survey of 1,316 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Kerry Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [36% 36% 30% 41% 33% Favorable |34% 35% 30% 35% 36%
Unfavorable |44% 44% 45% 42% 46% Unfavorable [39% 40% 32% 42% 41%
Not sure [20% 20% 24% 18% 20% Not sure [27% 25% 38% 23% 23%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Warren Favorability Hillary/Jeb
Favorable [23% 27% 22% 24% 24% Hillary Clinton |48% 65% 47% 47% 41%
Unfavorable |27% 27% 24% 27% 32% Jeb Bush |43% 27% 42% 44% 51%
Not sure |49% 45% 54% 49% 44% Not sure| 9% 8% 11% 9% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [42% 54% 42% 40% 38% Hillary Clinton |49% 64% 47% 49% 44%
Chris Christie [45% 38% 43% 46% 51% Ted Cruz(41% 31% 40% 41% 46%
Not sure [13% 8% 15% 14% 11% Not sure [10% 5% 13% 11% 10%

December 13-15, 2013

survey of 1,316 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |48% 65% 48% 48% 41% Hillary Clinton |48% 62% 47% 47% 42%
Mike Huckabee [42% 27% 41% 43% 50% Rand Paul |43% 31% 40% 44% 50%
Not sure| 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% Not sure |10% 8% 13% 9% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Biden/Christie Dean/Christie
Joe Biden |35% 53% 31% 33% 32% Howard Dean [29% 50% 28% 25% 25%
Chris Christie |49% 37% 45% 52% 56% Chris Christie |51% 37% 45% 55% 57%
Not sure |16% 10% 24% 15% 12% Not sure |21% 13% 26% 20% 19%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Kerry/Christie Warren/Christie
John Kerry |35% 52% 30% 36% 33% Bizabeth Warren |33% 51% 32% 2% 30%
Chris Christie [46% 35% 41% 49% 53% Chris Christie [49% 41% 45% 52% 53%
Not sure [18% 13% 29% 15% 14% Not sure [19% 8% 24% 19% 17%

December 13-15, 2013

survey of 1,316 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Survey of 600 Republican primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

National Survey Results

Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,
Ted Cruz, Mike Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, Rand
Paul, Marco Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Scott
Walker, who would you most like to see as the
GOP candidate for President in 2016?

JED BUSH...coiiii 10%
Chris Christi€ .......coovviieiiiee e 19%
TEA CrUZ oo 14%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccocoviiviiiciiee e 13%
BODDY JING@l ... 3%
Rand Paul........ccccoovvieiii e 11%
Marco RUDIO ........cocovveiiiiiii e %
Paul RYan ... 10%
Scott WalKer .......ooveviiiiiiieec e 4%
Someone else/NOt SUre .........cccovevrceeeerinenenn. 10%

If Mike Huckabee was not a candidate for
President in 2016, who would you support,
given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,
Ted Cruz, Bobby Jindal, Rand Paul, Marco
Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Scott Walker?

JeD BUSh....ooiiiii 12%
Chris Christi€ ........coovvviiiiiii e 23%
TEA CrUZ oot 15%
BODDY JiNGal ... 4%
Rand Paul.........ccccoviiiiiiii e 12%
Marco RUDIO .........occveeiiiiiiiii e 8%
Paul RYan ... 11%
Scott WalKer .......c..ooovvviiiiiiiiiii e 6%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........ccccvevvceeeeninenenne 10%

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

Q7
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 49%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 22%
NOE SUIME e, 29%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 47%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 43%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 21%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 36%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 65%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiiic 58%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 15%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 27%
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Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 2%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiiii e 4%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 21%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeerinenenne 39%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 34%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q10 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

180 A5 33%

BB 10 B5 oottt 35%

Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 32%
(| | B
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Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 GOP Pres 2016 GOP Pres
Preference Preference w/o Huck
Jeb Bush|10% 17% 13% 9% 14% 6% Jeb Bush|12% 7% 3% 11% 17% 7%
Chris Christie [19%  17% 32% 32% 17% 12% Chris Christie [23%  26% 48% 34% 24% 11%
Ted Cruz|14% 35% 19% 3% 11% 23% Ted Cruz|15%  42% 19% 5% 9% 26%
Mike Huckabee [ 13% 7% 3% 9% 16% 14% Bobby Jindal [ 4% - - 3% 4% 4%
Bobby Jindal | 3% 9% - 1% 4% 2% Rand Paul [ 12% - 13% 10% 9% 18%
Rand Paul [ 11% - % 12% 7% 15% Marco Rubio| 8% - 7% 8% 8% 9%
Marco Rubio| 7% - 10% 6% 8% 8% Paul Ryan [ 11% - 4% 10% 13% 12%
Paul Ryan | 10% 7% - 10% 11% 10% Scott Walker [ 6%  15% - 6% 4% 8%
Scott Walker | 4% 7% - 5% 2% 5% Someone else/Not [ 10% 9% 7% 14% 12% 6%
Someone else/Not|10% - 16% 13% 10% % sure
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Jeb Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable |49%  41% 21% 48% 52% 50% Favorable [47%  32% 44% 57% 53% 34%
Unfavorable [22%  44% 54% 26% 21% 17% Unfavorable (29%  34% 24% 22% 23% 39%
Not sure [29%  15% 25% 25% 27% 33% Not sure |24%  35% 32% 21% 24% 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Cruz Favorability Huck Favorability
Favorable [43%  41% 28% 30% 38% 58% Favorable [65%  68% 40% 41% 65% 80%
Unfavorable [21%  52% 25% 34% 16% 16% Unfavorable [14%  32% 22% 27% 10% 10%
Not sure | 36% % 47% 36% 45% 26% Not sure | 21% - 38% 32% 25% 11%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable |58%  63% 33% 41% 56% 2%
Unfavorable [15%  26% 38% 27% 14% 7%
Not sure [27%  11% 30% 32% 29% 22%

December 13-15, 2013

survey of 600 Republican primary voters
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] Public Policy

Polling

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres 2016 GOP Pres
Preference Preference w/o Huck
Jeb Bush [10% 11% 9% Jeb Bush |[12% 12% 11%
Chris Christie [19% 16% 21% Chris Christie | 23% 20% 25%
Ted Cruz|14% 11% 17% Ted Cruz|15% 10% 18%
Mike Huckabee [13% 15% 11% Bobby Jindal| 4% 3% 4%
Bobby Jindal | 3% 4% 2% Rand Paul [ 12% 12% 13%
Rand Paul | 11% 7% 14% Marco Rubio| 8% 8% 8%
Marco Rubio| 7% 8% 7% Paul Ryan [ 11% 15% 8%
Paul Ryan [ 10% 12% 8% Scott Walker [ 6% 5% 7%
Scott Walker | 4% 3% 4% Someone else/Not | 10% 14% 6%
Someone else/Not|10%  14% 7% sure
sure
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Jeb Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable | 49% 51% 47% Favorable | 47% 46% 48%
Unfavorable | 22% 19% 25% Unfavorable | 29% 25% 32%
Not sure |29% 29% 28% Not sure | 24% 29% 20%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Cruz Favorability Huck Favorability
Favorable [43% 36% 50% Favorable | 65% 65% 65%
Unfavorable | 21% 18% 23% Unfavorable | 14% 10% 18%
Not sure | 36% 46% 28% Not sure |21% 25% 18%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Age

Base ([Woman| Man 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 58% 56% 60%

2016 GOP Pres
Preference

0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable | 15% 13% 17% Jeb Bushl10% 13% 7% 11%
Not sure | 27% 30% 24%

Chris Christie [19% 24% 15% 18%
Ted Cruz|14% 16% 15% 11%

Mike Huckabee [13% 6% 14% 19%
Bobby Jindal| 3% 3% 3% 2%
Rand Paul [11% 16% 9% 7%
Marco Rubio| 7% 3% 10% 9%
Paul Ryan [10% 8% 11% 9%

Scott Walker | 4% 3% 4% 4%
Someone else/Not | 10% 8% 12% 10%
sure
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
2016 GOP Pres Jeb Favorability

Preference w/o Huck
Jeb Bush|12% 13% 10% 13%
Chris Christie [23% 30% 19% 19%

Favorable [49% 45% 44% 59%
Unfavorable [22% 22% 28% 16%
Not sure |29% 33% 28% 25%

Ted Cruz|[15% 16% 14% 14%

Bobby Jindal| 4% 2% 6% 3%

Rand Paul [12% 14% 10% 13%

Marco Rubio| 8% 3% 9% 13%

Paul Ryan |11% 10% 15% 9%

Scott Walker| 6% 3% 8% 6%
Someone else/Not [10% 10% 10% 11%

sure
December 13-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable [47% 50% 46% 45%
Unfavorable [29% 21% 34% 30%
Not sure |24% 29% 20% 25%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Huck Favorability
Favorable [65% 55% 67% 72%
Unfavorable [14% 14% 17% 10%
Not sure |21% 30% 16% 18%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [43% 36% 47% 46%
Unfavorable [21% 23% 19% 20%
Not sure |36% 41% 35% 33%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable [58% 47% 63% 63%
Unfavorable |15% 13% 15% 17%
Not sure |27% 40% 21% 20%

December 13-15, 2013

survey of 600 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Survey of 453 Democratic primary voters
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National Survey Results

Given the choices of Joe Biden, Cory Booker,
Hillary Clinton, Andrew Cuomo, Howard Dean,
John Kerry, Martin O’Malley, Brian Schweitzer,
and Elizabeth Warren, who would you most like
to see as the Democratic candidate for
President in 20167

Joe Biden. ..., 10%
COry BOOKEN .....eevieiieiiaiiiiiicee e 2%
Hillary Clinton.........cccvvveeiiiiieeeeen 66%
ANdrew CUOMO .......ceevviiiiiiiice e 2%
Howard Dean..........cccceoviiiiniiiiciiieee s 2%
JONN KEITY i 2%
Martin O'Malley .............ceeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeiieee. 2%
Brian SChweitzer.........ccocovvvviiiiiiiicciieecs 1%
Elizabeth Warren ...........cccccvvviiiiciiins 6%
Someone else/NOt SUre .........ccccvevvcveeeiinenenne %

If Hillary Clinton was not a candidate for
President, who would you support, given the
choices of Joe Biden, Cory Booker, Andrew
Cuomo, Howard Dean, John Kerry, Martin
O’Malley, Brian Schweitzer, and Elizabeth
Warren?

JOE BIdEN ..o 35%
COry BOOKET ......eviieiiiiieciieee et 7%
ANdrew CUOMO ......oeeeiiiiieeiiieee e 7%
Howard Dean..........cceeeviviiiniiiie e 4%
JONN KEITY i 13%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiiieiee s 4%
Brian SChweitzer ... 1%
Elizabeth Warren ..........cccccoviiiiiiieiiiece 13%
Someone elSe/NOt SUFE .............cceveeveveerenens 16%

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

Q7
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If neither Hillary Clinton, Joe Biden, Howard
Dean, nor John Kerry ran for President in 2016,
who would you most like to see as the
Democratic nominee?

COry BOOKET .......vviieiiiiieeiiieee e 13%
ANdrew CUOMO ......oeveeiiiieeiiieee e 14%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiiieiee e 7%
Brian SChweitzer.........coocovvvviiiiiiecceece 2%
Elizabeth Warren ..........ccccoviiiiiic e 24%
Someone elSe/NOt SUFE .............cceveevererrenens, 40%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 2%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 15%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 85%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Howard Dean?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 33%
Unfavorable ...........oouvieiiiiiiiiiiie e 25%
NOE SUIME c.veiie e, 41%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kerry?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 66%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieec e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 17%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieieee 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 39%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 18%
Somewhat ieral .............cocooveeveeerererereen, 35%
MOGEIALE. ......cvoveeereceeeee e 35%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveveerenenn. 10%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveviveeeeeeeesiiiivnneennns 2%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 58%
Man.......oo 42%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q11 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.

If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ....evieiiiiieieee e 12%
WHIEE .o 58%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovevveeiiieee e 24%
Other. ..o 6%

Q12 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 30%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 48%
Older than 65.......ccoovviiiiii s 22%
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Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 Dem Pres
Preference
Joe Biden [10%  20% 9% 5% 9% -
Cory Booker | 2% 2% 4% - - -
Hillary Clinton [66%  57% 71% 70% 62% 50%
Andrew Cuomo| 2% N 2% 2% 7% -
Howard Dean| 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% -
John Kerry | 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Martin O'Malley | 2% 1% 0% 3% - -
Brian Schweitzer | 1% N 0% 2% - -
Hizabeth Warren| 6% 12% 6% 6% - -
Someone else/Not| 7% 4% 3% 8% 16% 45%
sure
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Booker/Cuomo/O'M-
alley/Schw eitzer/Wa-
rren
Cory Booker [13%  22% 16% 8% 7% 6%
Andrew Cuomo | 14% % 11% 21% 18% -
Martin O'Malley | 7% 1% 6% 11% 2% 19%
Brian Schweitzer | 2% 1% 0% 3% - 5%
Hizabeth Warren |24%  34% 29% 21% 2% -
Someone else/Not [40%  36% 37% 35% 71% 69%
sure
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary Favorability
Favorable |85%  93% 92% 81% 75% 30%
Unfavorable [ 11% 6% 4% 15% 22% 46%
Not sure | 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 23%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary
Joe Biden |35% 37% 43% 30% 20% 37%
Cory Booker | 7% 2% 12% 4% 5% -
Andrew Cuomo| 7% 1% 4% 13% 9% -
Howard Dean | 4% % 3% 3% 8% -
John Kerry|13%  15% 10% 10% 32% -
Martin O'Malley | 4% 1% 5% 6% 2% -
Brian Schweitzer [ 1% - - 3% - -
Hizabeth Warren |13%  21% 16% 10% 2% -
Someone else/Not [16%  17% 7% 19% 23% 63%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Biden Favorability
Favorable |72%  87% 82% 66% 40% 37%
Unfavorable [ 15% 3% 6% 21% 45% 27%
Not sure [13%  10% 12% 13% 15% 36%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Dean Favorability
Favorable |33%  60% 27% 31% 24% -
Unfavorable [25%  18% 24% 32% 19% 22%
Not sure [41%  22% 49% 36% 57% 78%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |[conservative |[conservative
Kerry Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable |66%  77% 74% 63% 38% 7% Favorable [46%  68% 49% 42% 14%
Unfavorable [17%  15% 6% 21% 39% 36% Unfavorable [15%  11% 13% 17% 23% 29%
Not sure [17% 8% 20% 15% 24% 56% Not sure [39%  20% 38% 41% 63% 71%
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o
Joe Biden [10%  10% 8% Hillary
Joe Biden [ 35% 35% 35%
Cory Booker | 2% 3% -
] . Cory Booker | 7% 5% 9%
Hillary Clinton |66%  67% 66% y
Andrew Cuomo| 7% 8% 6%
Andrew Cuomo| 2% 2% 2%
Howard Dean| 4% 4% 5%
Howard Dean| 2% 2% 3%
John Kerry | 13% 9% 18%
John Kerry| 2% 1% 4% y
. Martin O'Malle 4% 3% 6%
Martin O'Malley | 2% 0% 3% y
. . Brian Schweitzer| 1% 1% 2%
Brian Schweitzer | 1% 1% 1%
. Hizabeth Warren [ 13% 13% 14%
Hizabeth Warren| 6% 7% 5%
Someone else/Not | 16% 23% 7%
Someone else/Not| 7% 7% 8%
sure
sure
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Biden Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

72% 4% 70%
15% 10% 22%
13% 16% 9%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Dean Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33% 31% 37%
25% 21% 31%
41% 48% 32%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Booker/Cuomo/O'M-
alley/Schw eitzer/Wa-
rren
Cory Booker | 13% 13% 14%
Andrew Cuomo |14% 12% 17%
Martin O'Malley| 7% 5% 10%
Brian Schweitzer | 2% 1% 2%
Elizabeth Warren |24% 24% 24%
Someone else/Not | 40% 45% 33%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary Favorability
Favorable | 85% 87% 83%
Unfavorable | 11% 7% 16%
Not sure | 4% 6% 1%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Kerry Favorability
Favorable | 66% 63% 70%
Unfavorable | 17% 15% 19%
Not sure |17% 22% 11%

Warren Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

46% 44% 48%
15% 15% 15%
39% 41% 36%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o
Joe Biden |10%  23% 4% 14% 18% Hillary
Cory Booker | 2% } 206 206 B Joe Biden | 35% 33% 27% 57% 31%
Hillary Clinton |66%  58%  62% 80%  66% Cory Booker | 7% 2% 5% 0% -
Andrew Cuomo| 2% 1% 3% ) ) Andrew Cuomo| 7% - 12% - 6%
Howard Dean| 2% 1% 3% ) ) Howard Dean| 4% 1% 6% - 7%
John Kerry| 2% 206 1% ) ) John Kerry [13% 10% 13% 13% 17%
Martin O'Malley | 2% 10% 1% ) ) Martin O'Malley | 4% 10% 3% 6% -
Brian Schweitzer | 1% - 1% - - Brian Schweitzer | 1% ) 2% ) )
Hizabeth Warren | 6% ) 9% 3% 7% Bizabeth Warren | 13% 10% 18% 3% 18%
Someone else/Not| 7% 5% 11% ) 9% Someone EIS‘Z/L’:]:); 16% 23% 16% 11% 21%
sure
Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic |White |American [Other
Booker/Cuomo/O'M- Biden Favorability
flf:lsmwe“ze”wa' Favorable [72%  60% 70% 78%  89%
Cory Booker | 13% 30% 7% 19%  15% Unfavorable | 15% 17% 19% 8% 4%
Andrew Cuomo |14% 4% 18% 8% 17% Notsure|13%  23% 11% 14% 6%
Martin O'Malley | 7% 10% 4% 14% -
Brian Schweitzer | 2% - 3% - -
Hizabeth Warren | 24% 16% 29% 17% 18%
Someone else/Not | 40% 40% 38% 41% 49%
sure
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Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American [Other
Hillary Favorability Dean Favorability
Favorable | 85% 87% 81% 92% 88% Favorable | 33% 19% 39% 21% 52%
Unfavorable [ 11% 11% 15% - 10% Unfavorable | 25% 17% 27% 27% 12%
Not sure | 4% 1% 3% 8% 2% Not sure [41% 64% 34% 52% 35%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic |White |American [Other
Kerry Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable [ 66% 57% 68% 64% 71% Favorable | 46% 31% 54% 29% 57%
Unfavorable [ 17% 20% 18% 14% 9% Unfavorable | 15% 28% 13% 17% 2%
Not sure | 17% 23% 14% 22% 20% Not sure [ 39% 41% 33% 54% 41%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o
Joe Biden |10% 14% 8% 7% Hillary
Cory Booker | 2% 3% 1% 1% Joe Biden |35% 33% 33% 41%
Hillary Clinton |66% 68% 67%  63% Cory Booker| 7% 11% 5% 3%
Andrew Cuomol| 2% ) 3% 206 Andrew Cuomo| 7% 5% 8% 8%
Howard Dean| 206 2% 1% 2% Howard Dean| 4% 3% 4% 7%
JohnKerry| 26 2% 3% 20 John Kerry [13% 12% 15% 10%
Martin O'Malley| 2% 4% 0% 1% Martin OMalley| 4% 9% 2% 2%
Brian Schweitzer| 1% 2% 0% 0% Brian Schweitzer| 1% 4% - i
Hizabeth Warren | 6% 3% 8% 8% Bizabeth Warren [13% 8% 15% 15%
Someone else/Not| 7% 4% 8%  11% Someone e's‘i/l':'f; 16% 15% 17% - 14%
sure
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Booker/Cuomo/O'M-
alley/Schweitzer/Wa-
rren
Cory Booker |13% 20% 13% 6%
Andrew Cuomo |14% 7% 17% 15%
Martin O'Malley | 7% 15% 4% 2%
Brian Schweitzer| 2% 4% - 2%
Blizabeth Warren [24% 19% 27% 25%
Someone else/Not (40% 34% 39% 50%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Hillary Favorability
Favorable [85% 86% 86% 82%
Unfavorable |11% 9% 11% 14%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 4%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Kerry Favorability
Favorable |66% 50% 74% 69%
Unfavorable [17% 25% 12% 16%
Not sure |17% 25% 14% 15%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Biden Favorability
Favorable | 72% 68% 73% 76%
Unfavorable [15% 16% 16% 12%
Not sure |13% 16% 11% 12%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Dean Favorability
Favorable [33% 28% 34% 38%
Unfavorable [25% 26% 26% 23%
Not sure |41% 46% 40% 39%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Warren Favorability
Favorable |46% 44% 46% 47%
Unfavorable [15% 19% 12% 17%
Not sure |39% 37% 42% 36%

December 13-15, 2013

survey of 453 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




